ROADSIDE SPRAYING

Attention **Clear Hills County** Residents/Ratepayers

The Agricultural Service Board of Clear Hills County will be carrying out a roadside spraying program for weed & brush control during the months of May through September. The spraying will be conducted by Agricultural Service Board staff and/or by private contractor hired by the Agricultural Service Board.

| Persons who do not want their roadside sprayed adjacent to their property must complete and sign the attached form below, and return it to the County Office in Worsley by | | acent to yard sites, or known herbicide sensitive vegetation (i.e. gardens, shelterbelts) acks from water bodies and water sources. |
|---|--|---|
| allowance adjacent to his or her property for the year as signed. In addition, upon the completed form being received by the office, signs will be mailed and those persons will be responsible for posting them where roadside spraying is not wanted. **This request is for one year duration only.** To: Clear Hills County Box 240 WORSLEY, Alberta TOH 3W0 I do not wish the road allowance adjacent to my property(ies), as described below, sprayed during the 2022 season, I accept the full responsibility of weed and brush control within the road allowance for the 2022 season, and all costs associated with the control, if control is warranted by Clear Hills County. Name Address Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr. Sec. TWP Range W6M | form below, and return it to | |
| To: Clear Hills County Box 240 WORSLEY, Alberta T0H 3W0 I do not wish the road allowance adjacent to my property(ies), as described below, sprayed during the 2022 season, I accept the full responsibility of weed and brush control within the road allowance for the 2022 season, and all costs associated with the control, if control is warranted by Clear Hills County. Name Address Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr. Sec. TWP Range W6M | allowance adjacent to his or received by the office, signs | or her property for the year as signed. In addition, upon the completed form being |
| To: Clear Hills County Box 240 WORSLEY, Alberta T0H 3W0 I do not wish the road allowance adjacent to my property(ies), as described below, sprayed during the 2022 season, I accept the full responsibility of weed and brush control within the road allowance for the 2022 season, and all costs associated with the control, if control is warranted by Clear Hills County. Name Address Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr. Sec. TWP Range W6M | This request is for one year | duration only. |
| Box 240 WORSLEY, Alberta T0H 3W0 I do not wish the road allowance adjacent to my property(ies), as described below, sprayed during the 2022 season, I accept the full responsibility of weed and brush control within the road allowance for the 2022 season, and all costs associated with the control, if control is warranted by Clear Hills County. Name Address Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr. Sec. TWP Range W6M | ×····×····×··· | ··×····×····×····×····×····×····× |
| and all costs associated with the control, if control is warranted by Clear Hills County. Name Address Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr. Sec. TWP Range W6M | Box 240 WORSLEY, Alberta T0H 3W0 ✓ I do not wish the roa 2022 season, | ad allowance adjacent to my property(ies), as described below, sprayed during the |
| Address | | |
| Telephone Land Location(s): Qtr Sec TWP Range W6M | Name | |
| Telephone | Address | |
| | Telephone | |
| (Landowner/Renter)Signature: | Land Location(s): | Qtr. Sec. Range W6M |
| (Landowner/Renter)Signature: | | |
| | (Landowner/Renter) | Signature: |

Signature:____